Notice of Exemption

2020031159

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): Citrus Heights Water District 6230 Sylvan Road
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Citrus Heights, CA 95610
County Clerk County of: Sacramento 600 8th Street, Room 101 Sacramento, CA 95814	(Address)
Project Title: Robie Way Water Main Project	
Project Applicant: Citrus Heights Water Distri	ct
Project Location - Specific:	
Within Citrus Heights Water District at Robie Wa	y from 8501 Robie Way extending north to end of the roadway.
Project Location - City: N/A	Project Location - County: Placer
	es of Project: ne to connect existing water mains at each end, thus creating a and fire protection to the customers along Robie Way.
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Citru Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project	us Heights Water District Melissa Pieri, PE, District Engineer
	t: "
Exempt Status: (check one): ☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); ☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); ☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); ☑ Categorical Exemption. State type and ☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code number	
	mprovement program, which includes periodic replacement of egligible expansion of capacity and no increase in use, and is
Lead Agency Contact Person: Melissa Pieri, PE	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 916 725-6873
	nding. the public agency approving the project? District Engineer
☑ Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Signed	by Applicant
uthority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resourceference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public R	

MAR 27 2020